
       Balochistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP) 
Planning & Development Department Government of Balochistan, 

House # 450-5/9 Tajik Abad Killi Shabo, Quetta 

(Ph: 081-2823304, 081-2823217, Email: khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk) 
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM # 2 
(Non-Consulting Services) 

 
 
Employer: Project Management and Implementation Unit,  

Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP),  

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan  

Project: Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP),  

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan  

Contract title: Training (skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) Districts (Sherani, 

Zhob, Kila Saifullah & Pashin) of Balochistan (Package # 1) 

Country: Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: IDA 65440 / IDA D5650 

RFB No: PK-P&DD QUETTA-393099-NC-RFB 

 

 

With reference to RFB # PK-P&DD QUETTA-393099-NC-RFB that has been published in 

Newspapers on November 21st 2023 and Corrigendum on dated November 28th 2023 for Training 

(skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) Districts (Sherani, Zhob, Kila Saifullah & 

Pashin) of Balochistan (Package # 1) the Procuring Agency (BLEP) hereby revised the date of Bid 

opening of the above refereed RFB. 

 

The revised date and time is as follows: 

 

The revised bid opening date is December 19th 2023 11:00 AM in the Office of BLEP 

(Bids must be submitted on or before December 19th 2023 11:00 AM, late bids after 11:00 AM on 

December 19th 2023 shall not be accepted)  

 

 

Project Management and Implementation Unit,  

Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP), 

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan.  

Address: House # 450-5/9 Tajik Abad, Killi Shabo, Off Chaman Housing Scheme,  

Airport Road, Quetta, Balochistan. 

Tel: 092-81-2823304, 092-81-2823217  

e-mail: khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk 

Website: www. blepgob.org.pk 

 

 

 

 

 

Head of Project (BLEP) 

mailto:khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk
mailto:khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk

